

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20582/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 342/2008

M/S S PRADEEP EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYSORE MINERALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Parthiban, adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Vasanth, Adv.
Mr. B.M.Irshad Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Jakriti S.Jadeja, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder
affidavit, the matter stands adjourned.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master